PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9568 June. 1987

AT, TK bpEviCE

First edition, issued on June, 1987 ¥ KR (19874 6 B &47T)

- ORIGINAL
w4 p E ﬂ A s “ s ®







qr

=y hHIRTDRA

B s—y A s ariE, 19865 7 A8 o AT - TK K
(W500) FRDBHTHELTVET,

W25 HIZ2AT - TKEEBRD B l, #ERN
:tmﬁmiyy&w%m%m%£ﬁ—%féi*c

W10 — 41 EL T (3865 & BRIk L 7 AsEhah ) arhsld,
HEH VN A FIZA ST 9,
iﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬂﬁéﬂfméﬁﬂg\N—VUZF@
REF. NO.(ZRES) #RL TV T,

|r—oi— it BEfIe L HEEFERIT42~ 43512 —fh
LML TET,

W7~ 48E A EE A Ty 7 Z &L, BTl
H?,%ﬂMﬁ‘Zw&Eﬁﬁ%uﬂém&ifg

l%lsaﬂ.%:ibt»#;i:& -3 PR ok A S Gl ekl B N
LTLEEE W,

7 kg = si—yh y o FOEBEEHIEBKEI S, T
AXEEINLI LD D HETAHT, o LHITERY
A R

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the AT - TK devices
manufactured from July, 1986.

(W500)

B The functions and specifications of each device are outlined
briefly by chart on pages 6—09.

B On pages 10—41, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. They are listed on pages 42—43 to show the

parts data at a glanee.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is

subject to change without notification.

=| R H TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
ATHE BB & Z AT COMPONENT PARTS CHART 6
B2~ OHER 2 SELECTING THE POVWER CABLE 6
ATy AT () OBER 2 SELECTING THE BED COVER (LEFT) 6
TKR B&EE 3- 4 TK COMPONENT PARTS CHART 7- 8
TKavha-5-0 Bk O BIR 3 SELECTING A TK CONTROLLER 7
BE -V OER 3 SELECTING THE POVER CABLE 7
TKavn-5-0 iR 0 #R 5 SELECTING A TK CONTROLLER 5
BE2-MOER 5 SELECTING THE POVWER CABLE 5
ATyR AT~ () O BIR 5 SELECTING THE BED COVER (LEFT) 9
$-7° 393~ (AT410) 10-11 TAPE CUTTER (AT410) 10=11
$-7°#v%- (AT310) 12-13 TAPE CUTTER (AT310) 12-13
F-7°#v3~ (TK211) 14-15 TAPE CUTTER (TK211) 14-15
7-7° 9%~ (TK410) 18-17 TAPE CUTTER (TK410) 16-17
7-7° 393~ (TK201) 18-19 TAPE CUTTER (TK201) 18-19
7-7° 392~ (TK400) 20-21 TAPE CUTTER (TK400) 20-21
7-7° 993~ (TK300,TK310) 22-23 TAPE CUTTER (TK300,310) 24723
AT avkp-3- 24-25 AT CONTROLLER 2425
TK avhp-5-(TK400,TK410) 26-27 TK CONTROLLER (TK400,TK410) 26-27
TK avim-5-(TK201,TK211) 28-29 TK CONTROLLER (TK201,TK211) 28-29
BREAE (B) , 702 VE 2 b3 30-31 SOLENOID VALVE ASS. FILTER/REGULATOR30-31
il 2oy b 32-33 CONTROL UNIT 32-33
%ﬂigﬁ%(w561,541-02.05/ﬂ) 34-35 SPECIFIC PARTS (V561,541-02,05/AT)  34-35
EABm (V562,542-02,05/AT)  36-37 SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/AT)  36-37
%ﬁi%ﬁ%(U561.541-02,05/TK) 38-39 SPECIFIC PARTS (¥561,541-02,05/TK) ~ 38-39
HHB (V562,542-02,05/TK)  40-41 SPECIFIC PARTS (V562,542-02,05/TK) ~ 40-41
y-y =93 (90 0 347°) 42-43 GUAGE PARTS LIST(SHORT-CUT TYPE) 42-43
BHBE T AVT IR 47-438 PART NUMBER INDEX 47-43




sl =
WS5O00/AT (Eithn 9+ 7) B3k 5a=
& B I ¥ v AT £ B B R
W561 e - | = 7 _ ‘t
W562 | 02SA. 02SB. 02SC ’ = E A el
Wh41 | 05SA. 05SB
W AT410 | AT310
F—Thvs—(4)(42V) 350095-9J ®
” 7 (x7-) |  350108-9J O
1 ~ i
2 EoH—fy b | 350112-91 | o ¢ ; O
3 g—2F Iy s R 350110-91 O O
4 THLH (1) 561011-91 | @
5| 71r5—L¥aL—% | 522007 | O
| |
6 ATaY bO—5— 760153-91 O O
7 EEI—F x| B8, O O
|
350125-91 | O
8 TR (#E)
) 350124-91 O
g 7 — LA N—(E) 250016CRA O O
10 Ry KAN—(E) 22550, | @) O
11 s 350118-91 'L O | O
- “; : ﬁl
SHRI-FO&ER =TES TEEE | TEI- FORE
ATz bo—7—0&EI— K3, GEEES ! 00V | 742244 A91
£oT, @BrELYET, 2 200V | 74224491 ,
£1 &) THOBHEEIC A -7 bDEHEATT 3 20 2 Bl L §
¢ 758, 4 240V | 742244 C091
N RAIN—(ZE)DER AT310.AT4I0FRA~ v FA/i— (%) ®2
) L . Ry K HN—(E) DEE L. #
‘A"I‘SI‘O‘ 5T4‘10u:,t‘ “a%z RT ESic, 4% 2500521 JD | -
BBy, FRS—=CE) 5 Y T 250052KJD 'f W562-02, W542-02
%2 ; i’)\ S > ‘/@}‘fﬁi\:ﬂ:é\'ﬂ 7:"’\:‘7 I“‘ﬁ/\“_ (E) éé-UOSZLJD - “;561_06\ W541-05
ERBATIMAICIIS N, 250052 J JD  WS562-05, W542-05
- 2 —




W500/TK(@iID D’SH’ BB RR

B By Yol T K # B B R
w561 | i
w562 | _ 02SA.02SB.02SC ’ = i | T
WbH4l 05SA.05SB _
e TK211 | TK410 | TK310
7"7b/?—%ﬁJQNW]| BEO127- 9J_L @ |
Ty —— L | | .
1= 731/9 (%Jsz]| 350095-9J | B | 52 %7
F—Tnyvs—G) |350073—9Jﬂ - | O
T T |
2 e¥x1vF @) | 708004 k O O | _J
3 754y b () | 303010 % Ll | @) | ]
| |
Q i T T [
4 Sy b . 605008-91 a | | O
| | ]
| | [ | |
TKarra—5— x| B8, | O | |
5V | T
Tkarta—5— | 760154-91 | (D | J
| |
i I [ |
THEI—F i =2ER, | ‘ ]
6 L | I © |
T |
7 , RO — F | 742242-91 | 5 @) k ,
%1
- TKMBATKIYRO—5—0ER ’ Bl TKOOO-@0 @iz TKOOO-0O |
1 b |
TR, £ 1iRT &2, THOREER Fg———)—r—A
L H-7TKay ha—2—&fEALET. | B B —— R
EX Bk EOBFO LIkl BRETORT _\|ﬂ$1b?:f§?:|ﬁlﬁ' [Harre 2Rt
b £ 1OEETIE &, | |
y. R1IDEETLAL TR T mv | s = |
1. EIFEEA200V T, ABEH 3HNHEL, Pl | | 3 | 220v | 3 760080
DEIIEALTLEE v, | 4 | 20v | 3 760040 |
(2. BEEEHI00V T, B EHOSEI, F12 o7 |22V | 1 760040
HEHEEAL TS, \ | 8 | v 1 760040 |
|| 5 | ssov 3 760044 |
%2

EEI—ROER “ B 5 B BEI-FORE \

TK:y}n_ﬁwwmw49nm§r:_Fu‘ 742257 A91

: 200V ' 74225791 \
ko £, TROBNRIEGoRLOLIAT wov | mmsica
SRR PSR,




W500/ TK &0 91 7T

= B 3 ¥ ¥ T K # B ® #
w561 O0TAA.01AB.0TAC, | B T | . o
w562 | _02AA.02AB.02AC » = B = | TP —&
W541 05AA.05AB.06AA.06AB !
w542 ) 07AA.07AB TK201 = TK400 | TK300

‘ |
s —hy5—(#8) (200v) | 350126-9 @ [ |
| .
F—7nvy—(DM2V) | 350094-9) | O \‘
) | ! |
F—7nys—@ | 350102-9J | | | D
|
[ \
AR Ay F () \ 708004 |\ O | @) |
| | |
754 b (1) | 303010 | O | O |
| |
@1y b | 605008-91 " | O
[ | | 1
TKI pA—=~5— | = | B8, | O | |
| | |
TKa>bA—F— }; 760154-91 | | O |
|
TEo— K t x2BR. ‘ ‘ O |
|
T I
ko — | 74224291 L ‘ O
I
g Pht={E] i £ ISR, S | O )




TK2MATKIZO—5—0:=FR

TK201izi3, ZlizmTioic, THENEREL
YA - TKay bo—5—%fiF L 2T,
EXT L EENEROLII2E, FRIESDET
PEINVEFETIHALTLZE v,

71, BIFELA200V T, HED 3fHOEHAL, Fil
BDEGIERALT I8,

2. BIEEA100V T, HHEDHMHOHA L, #2
B L5 eseA LT S aw,

ERI—DER
TEK2»te—7—(760154—91) DEIR =2 — Fid,
BREEICL T, wEFRLD 2T,
#2110, IHORREECA-LLDERALT
THRRE,

N kAN —(ZE)DER

TK201. TK300, TK400(zl3. #3I25mT L5
12, ARy FAS—(E)FH N ET,

FZ3 XN, TrroERzhET2Ny FA—(5)
FEATIMH LS b,

=1

Bl TKOOO-@O f#l2 TKOOO-DO |
e —— J‘ .
| ®FRS | mERE B | TKIvto—35—0RE |
Ly 1 100V 1 760041
{ 2 200V 3 760040
3 220V 3 760040
4 240V 3 760040
7 220V 1 760040 |
8 240V 1 760040
| | s 380V 3 760044 _
x®2
£ R B I BEI—-FOEE
100V 742257 A91
200V 74225791
220V 742257 B91
240V 742257 C 91
=3
Sy K H— () RE AR
250052D ] D Wt } -01.02.06,07
250052 F J D weez 1 -01.02.06.07
250052E J D Wool b <05
250052G J D Weeg J 05




W500/AT (SHORT-CUT TYPE) COMPONENT PARTS CHART

AT DEVICE TYPE
WhHob1 B e
ELECTRIC TYPE PNEUMATIC
W562 | 02SA. 025B. 02SC ’
Wh41 | 05SA. 05SB
i AT 410 AT310
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY :‘
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
(PNEUMATIC) ‘ seuilfesiad | O
2 SENSOR SET 350112-91 & i ®
3 | TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 350110-91 O O
4 | SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 561011-91 J O
5 FILTER/REGULATOR 522007 O
6 AT CONTROLLER 760153-91 O | O
JUNCTION CORD
7 (POWER CABLE) Sees okl € O
350125=9] &)
8 | . JUNCTION CORDS
35071 24-91 O
9 ARM COVER (LEFT) 250016CRA O O
10 BED COVER (LEFT) See Tab.2 O O
11 PULLEY 350118-91 QO O
] Tab.1
Selecting The Power Cable Pom— P —————
The part number of the power supply cable 1 100V 742244 A 91
for the AT controller varies depending on the 2 200V 742244 —91
supply voltage. Choose the one from those 3 220V 742244 B91
listed in Table 1 which matches the power 4 . 240V 742244 C 91
supply voltage in your factory.
. AT310.AT410 Tab.2
Selecting The Bed Cover (Left) e RS
As shown in Table 2, 4 types of left hand bed 2500524 JD W561-02 N
cover are available for the AT310 and AT410. 250052K JD W562-02. W542-02
Choose the left hand bed cover from Table 3 2500521 JD T W561-05. W541-05
which matches the model of your machine. 250052 ] JD W562-05. W542-05




W500/TK (SHORT-CUT TYPE)COMPONENT PARTS CHART

TK DEVICE TYPE
wsel | - I |
ELECTRIC TYPE PNEUMATI
w562 | 02SA.025B.02SC ’_ LEE e | _SBREINATD
W541 05SA.0558B ‘ \
w542 TK211 TK410 | TK31OJ
EgggV?UTTER ASSEMBLY | 550127-9 } O | \|
|
| L200V) I | |
1 -{22PVI:ZJCUTTER ASSEMBLY | I50095-9.] ‘ O |
s i N —— I -
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY | 350073-91J | | O
T T
2 | KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY = 708004 | O | O |
|
T ‘ 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 303010 |
| | | |
4 CONTROL UNIT ~ 605008-91 | | O
T I
TK CONTROLLER ; See Tab.1 | O |
o — : ‘ T i
TK CONTROLLER 760154-91 | _ § |
6 POWER CABLE See Tab.2 \ O | J
7 JUNCTION CORD | 742242-91 x | O | \n
; Tab.1
» Selecting A TK Controller For TK211 [ Ex 1 TKOOO-@0 Ex 2 TKOOO-0O |

The TK211 use a TK Controller which matches 1‘

the voltage supply and phase of the power ‘ Tﬁ
| [
|

“supply in the factory as shown in Table 1. ‘ - VOLTAGE | PHASE |  TK CONTROLLER j
When ordering, please fill in the codes in the ‘ Ly 1 100V | 1 ‘| 760041 .
same way as shown in Table 1. | ';—{"_ 2 200v | 3 | 760040 ]
Ex.1 For a 200V, 3-phase supply voltage, fill in | E 220v | 3 | 760040 |

the code as shown in example 1. | [ 4 240V ‘ 3 | 760040 |
Ex.2 For a 100V, single-phase power supply, \ \ 7 220V | 1 L 760040 |
fill in the code as shown in example 2. ‘ | 8 240V \ 1 | 760040
B [ 5 380V | 3 ‘ 7600447 |
Selecting The Power Cable Tab.2
The part number of the power supply cable ELTAE— _f: POWER CABLE |
for the TK controller (760154-91) varies 1_ 00V _7E257A91 |
depending on the supply voltage. Choose the ‘ 200V - | - 74225791
one from those listed in Table 2 which matches 220V 7:‘_7 742257B91
the power supply voltage in your factory. . 240V 742257 cor

— 7 —




W500/TK (STANDARD TYPE) COMPONENT PARTS CHART

TK DEVICE TYPE

W561) O1AA.0TAB.OIAC.
W562 | 02AA.02AB.02AC
W541 [ T 05AA.05AB.06AA.06AB

W542 07AA.07AB

PNEUMATIC

.  ELECTRIC TYPE
TK201 TK400

TK300

.

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
- (42V) 350094-9J ' O
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY | 350102-9J ok
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY | 708004 %, O
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 303010 O O
CONTROL UNIT 605008-91 O
TK CONTROLLER See Tab.1 O
TK CONTROLLER 760154-91 O
POWER CABLE See Tab.2 O
|
JUNCTION CORD 742242-91 O
BED COVER (LEFT) See Tab.3 @ O @

|



Selecting A TK Controller For TK201

The TK201 use a TK Controller which matches

the voltage supply and phase of the power

supply in the factory as shown in Table 1.

When ordering, please fill in the codes in the

same way as shown in Table 1.

Ex.1 For a 200V, 3-phase supply voltage, fill in
the code as shown in example 1.

Ex.2 For a 100V, single-phase power supply,
fill in the code as shown in examply 2.

Selecting The Power Cable

The part number of the power supply cable
for the TK (760154-91) wvaries
depending on the supply voltage. Choose the
one from those listed in Table 2 which matches
the power supply voltage in your factory.

controller

Selecting The Bed Cover (Left)

As shown in Table 3, 4 types of left hand bed
cover are available for the TK201, TK300 and
TK400. Choose the left hand bed cover from
Table 3 which matches the model of your

1

machine.

Tab. 1

| Ex. 1 TKOOO-@0O

Ex. 2 TKOQOO =D}

g | VOLTAGE | PHASE TK CONTROLLER |
t 1| 100V 1 760041
| 2 200V 3 760040
3 220V 3 760040
4 240V 3 760040 |
7 220V i 760040 |
8 240V 1 760040
5 380V 3 760044
Tab.2
il VOLTAGE POWER CABLE
B 100V 742257A91
200V 74205791
220V 742257 B 91
240V 742257C91

Tab.3

250052D ] D woell -01.02.06.07
250052F ] D W562 1 01, 02.06. 07
250052E ] D Sk L w5
250052G J D wane | -s




\T

@&\

G
(7

&
&

5

®

b

—




F—FH v —(AT410) TAPE CUTTER (AT410)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % # NAME QT.
I 350095-9J F—7hv ¥ —(#8) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
2 350097-JD T L —L FRAME 1
3 811059-91 VA E(#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY [
4 4806 RAFTvr/MBE NUT 2
5 202433 ey WASHER 2
5 306003 A EEHE SHAFT 1
7 204115 A WASHER I
8 306004 [E#E/ N A SPRING 1
g 306005 FE SCREW \
10 4543 kT MA SCREW I
u 350096-JD LtAA MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
12 4538 R M4 SCREW 1
13 350081 7 MOVABLE BLADE [
14 7043 mz:."M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A LosN— LEVER I
16 5381 T2/ CI0 SCREW 1
17 306012 A BLOCK I
18 5403 Bff+xz./C9 SCREW I
19 3018 KBFY . CHY NUT |

20 306025 BI3R 1) /¥ SPRING 1
21 5422 Bff+> . C5 SCREW |
22 306010 Bt PIN |
23 306011 EAE RING |
24 350092 FTHRE BRACKET 1
25 4516 FHLME SCREW 2
26 350083 TA LOWER KNIFE I
27 7042 m+:< M3 SCREW ?
28 5324 Bffx C4 SCREW |
29 350084 b PR SAFETY COVER !
30 7019 FrZMA SCREW 2
31 240104 ot WASHER 2
2, 306015 A —H— SPACER |
33 306014A T34y b BRACKET l
34 5230 m+<,C5 SCREW 2
35 350101 F21R NAME PLATE |
36 4501 FERL M5 SCREW 2
37 7019 FExrL M4 SCREW |
38 350112-91 & H—ty b SENSOR SET \
39 712009-91  “£#iEtE - — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR I
40 7020 ErT M4 SCREW 2
41 350113 Ty b BRACKET I
42 4527 FEr M4 SCREW 2
43 5359 Ex2C3 SCREW 2
44 350114 2R =t — SPACER |
45 748005 o e e A CLAMP 2
6 350115 kA LATCH 2
47 7069 EFxD M4 SCREW 1
48 7019 ErTMA SCREW ?
48 748002 5 VAN BAND 4
50 716015 [El3ztk 2 REVOLUTION DETECTOR i
51 7019 FrD M4 SCREW b4
52 748005 ol = - ) CLAMP \
53 7019 FErs o MA SCREW |
54 350110-91 S—1FILEy TR TERMINAL BOX I
55 7018 Fr M4 SCREW 2
56 350125-91 {TES(4) JUNCTION CORD SET [
57 742248-91 o —F(E¥—) JUNCTION CORD [
58 742251-91 hPI—F (/L /AF) JUNCTION CORD 1
59 742253-91 higa—F(/L/TF) JUNCTION CORD I







BN

5F—7hv 4% —(AT310)

TAPE CUTTER (AT310)

— 13—

REF.

NO. PART NO. # b NAME QT.

1 350108-90 F—7Ahv ¥ —(3E) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I

2 350074-JD JL— L4 FRAME |

3 513054 LAY — AIR CYLINDER I

4 4563 22 /M5 kkx I P07 % %k 2

5 601065 #F JOINT 2

B 350075 Fu g KNUCKLE |

7 350076 )z LINK \

8 350077 EiTE PIN N

9 4543 RS MA SCREW 2

10 350078 )z LINK I

4 1 350119-91  #H(iE) PIN ¢ l

12 350080-JD LtX& MOVABLE BLADE BASE I

13 306003 L OiEENER SHAFT |

14 204115 Eg WASHER |

15 306004 ERR/ R SPRING |

15 306005 WE T SCREW |

17 4543 ke M4 SCREW |

Q 18 350082 BE PIN |

. 19 4537 EFE M4 SCREW 2

20 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE I

21 7043 M+ M4 SCREW 2

22 4538 EFRT M4 SCREW I

23 350092 TAE BRACKET 1

24 4516 Ex M5 SCREW 2

25 350083 TA LOWER KNIFE I

26 7042 M+ M3 SCREW 2

27 5324 Bftrs C4 SCREW I

28 350084 EAHN— SAFETY COVER |

29 7019 Fre o M4 SCREW 2

30 240104 E& WASHER 2

31 ‘350122 2248 NAME PLATE |

32 4501 FEHT M5 SCREW 2

33 716016-91 {CEHHE DETECTOR |

34 212015 O—=F— ROLLAR 1

35 7021 Er S MA SCREW |

Q 36 350112-91 EH—tv b SENSOR SET |

' 37 712009-91 & H— CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR I

38 7020 FrMA SCREW 2

39 350113 T34y b BRACKET 1

40 4527 TR MA SCREW 2

41 5359 FxrsC3 SCREW 2

42 350114 R AR —H— SPACER I

43 748005 Fqar2yy7 CLAMP 2

< 44 350115 kA% LATCH 2

45 7069 ERDMA SCREW |

46 7019 FExT M4 SCREW 2

47 748002 3 VAR BAND 4

a8 716015 BEREdseE REVOLUTION DETECTOR |

49 7019 Fr M4 SCREW 2

50 748005 =P AR CLAMP I

51 7019 FERT M4 SCREW 1

52 350110-91 — 25y TR TERMINAL BOX I

53 7018 FxTMA SCREW 2

54 350124-91 FESZ(H8) JUNCTION CORD SET \

55 742247-91 g — F(BEF) JUNCTION CORD |

58 742248-91 g a—F () JUNCTION CORD




A
© D .
— / !

&)




F—Fhv 4y —(TK211)

TAPE CUTTER (TK211)

REF.
NO. PART NO. £ e NAME QT.

I 350127-90 F—7HvF— (1B TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
7 350097-JD TL —4 FRAME |
3 811062-91 YL/ AF SOLENOID i
4 4806 KEF Y MEB NUT ?
5 204293 NG WASHER 2
6 306003 EAEEEH SHAFT I
7 204115 B4 WASHER I
8 306004 ERE/ R SPRING |
g 306005 HE SCREW i
10 4543 ERY M4 SCREW I
1 350096-JD L3 & MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
2 4538 EF. M4 SCREW I
13 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE |
14 7043 M5/ M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A LoiN— LEVER |
16 5381 Fxe S CIO SCREW |
17 306012 BE BLOCK |
8 5403 Sff R C 9 SCREW i
19 3018 ~B+rvhb C9 NUT [
20 306025 HE-DFAES SPRING |
21 5422 Bft®C5 SCREW |
22 306010 Bt e PIN i
23 306011 1k 4 B RING I
24 350092 FTAIE BRACKET |
25 4516 FrL M5 SCREW 2
26 350083 TA LOWER KNIFE I
27 7042 M%< M3 SCREW 2
28 5324 Bft4 . C 4 SCREW I
29 350084 ERHN— SAFETY COVER |
30 7019 Fro M4 SCREW 2
3l 240104 EE WASHER 2
32 306015 A —tf— SPACER 2
33 306014B T AVE BRACKET I
34 5230 m=:<.c5 SCREW 2
35 350129 $44R NAME PLATE I
36 4501 Fx2 M5 SCREW 2
37 708004 BRA v F(F) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY \
38 303010 7S4 v b (#8) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. |
39 197 TS b BRACKET ‘ I
40 4300 AR MS SCREW 2
41 4805 RAFTY A M NUT 2
4z 204585 g WASHER ?
43 4910 AFZ(FE) 3. 5 SCREW 2

—15—






F—7hv o —(TK410)

TAPE CUTTER (TK410)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % i NAME QT.
| 350095-9J F—THhvsy—(#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY [
? 350097-JD TL—4A FRAME I
3 811059-91 YVl /A K (#8) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY I
4 4806 REFv b ME NUT 2
5 202433 4 WASHER 2
6 306003 EAFENE SHAFT |
7 204115 E 4 WASHER !
8 306004 E#E/ SR SPRING I
9 306005 HE R SCREW I
10 4543 e M4 SCREW I
N 350096-JD Lt3& MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
12 4538 kR M4 SCREW [
13 350081 +3 MOVABLE BLADE i
14 7043 M= M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A Lesv— LEVER |
16 5381 Fx.CI0 SCREW i
17 306012 FE BLOCK |
18 5403 Bft®xy . C9 SCREW I
19 3018 AEBFVbECY NUT |
20 306025 HEDPAES SPRING I
21 5422 BftHx  C5 SCREW |
22 306010 B PIN I
23 306011 1k A8 RING I
24 350092 FTAE BRACKET [
25 4516 Fr M5 SCREW 2
26 350083 TA LOWER KNIFE I
27 7042 M=%/ M3 SCREW 2
28 5324 Bt C4 SCREW |
29 350084 EHHIN— SAFETY COVER I
30 7019 Fre ML SCREW 2
k]| 240104 FE4 WASHER 2
32 306015 R A=t — SPACER I
33 306014A 7Sy b BRACKET i
34 5230 m#%<./C5 SCREW ?
35 350101 $EHR NAME PLATE |

.36 7019 TR M4 SCREW I
37 4501 TR MSE SCREW 2
38 708004 BER Ay F () KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY |

39 303010 754y b ($R) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. [
40 197 Z345 b BRACKET I
41 4300 ANBRYME SCREW 2
a2 4805 RAFTvYHFMS NUT 2
43 204585 A WASHER 2
44 4910 AxxL(F) 3. SCREW 2
45 742242-91 g — K JUNCTION CORD I



// l
®&\ @

o

4

@ D




T—7hv 49 —(TK201)

TAPE CUTTER (TK201)

REF.
NO. PART NO. £ R NAME QT.
\ 350126-94 F—7hwv ¥y —(#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
? 350097-JD TL —4 FRAME I
3 811061-91 VAV S SOLENOID I
4 4806 RBTY b ME NUT 2
5 204293 INFES ' WASHER 2
6 306003 LI EEER SHAFT !
7 204115 Ed WASHER \
8 306004 EfE/ SR SPRING I
9 306005 FE T SCREW I
10 4543 ERT M4 SCREW |
[ 350096-JD L+3& MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
2 4538 EHRE M4 SCREW I
13 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE I
14 7043 M*& . M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A Lss— LEVER [
16 5381 ERZCI0 SCREW [
17 306012 BEy BLOCK |
18 5403 Bz C9 SCREW I
19 3018 KAFv A CY NUT I
20 306025 SI5R 1 /X3 SPRING I
21 5422 BT+ C5 SCREW |
22 306010 Bffe PIN [
23 306011 kA RING \
24 350061 FH LOWER KNIFE I
25 5189 X CT SCREW 2
26 307003 B4 WASHER I
27 5324 Bffxs . C 4 SCREW [
28 306016 2o hN— SAFETY COVER [
29 7g19 FExL M4 SCREW 2
30 240104 B4 WASHER ?
31 306022 TEA(K) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) I
32 5077 Fxs C | SCREW 2
33 306023 BEACN CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) I
34 2921 Fre . C3 SCREW I
35 306015 A A=t — SPACER 2
36 306014B TS BRACKET I
Va7 5230 m#<,C5 SCREW 2
) 350128 4R NAME PLATE |
39 4501 FErL M5 SCREW 2
40 708004 BER A v F (38) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY |
41 303010 734w b (3E) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. I
42 197 TSy b BRACKET I
13 4300 RAFT . MS SCREW 2
44 4805 - I ol N VL NUT 2
45 204585 FES WASHER 2
46 4910 K2 (FE) 3. 5 SCREW 2







F—7hv 5 —(TK400)

TAPE CUTTER (TK400)

REF.

NO. PART NO. & R NAME QT.
I 350094-9J F—FHhusy—(8) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
z 350097-JD L —4 FRAME I
3 811058-91 Y/ 1 K8 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY I
4 4806 AAFv b MB NUT 2
5 204293 INFES WASHER 2
g 306003 EDEEhE SHAFT I
7 204115 FE4 WASHER I
8 306004 2 SPRING \
9 306005 AEF T SCREW I
10 4543 3P M4 SCREW |
I 350096-JD LtH&E MOVABLE BLADE BASE \
12 4538 krT M4 SCREW I
13 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE I
14 7043 M. M4 SCREW 2
5 306008A L %— LEVER \
16 5381 FxCI0 SCREW I
17 306012 =) BLOCK I
18 5403 BT+ 7C9 SCREW |
19 3018 NAFYFCH NUT I
20 306025 FE-DRAE:S SPRING I
21 5422 Bft*2./C5 SCREW I
22 306010 Bt PIN i
23 306011 IE X & RING I
24 350061 TA LOWER KNIFE I
25 5189 ExLCT SCREW 2
26 307003 EE WASHER |
27 5324 Bffxe, C 4 SCREW I
28 306016 Th A IA— SAFETY COVER I
29 17019 FxT, M4 SCREW z
30 240104 B4 WASHER 2
31 306022 FEH(K) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) I
32 5077 Fxre S C SCREW 2
33 306023 FERGN) CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) I
34 2921 Fxre,C3 SCREW I
35 306015 R SPACER 2
36 306014A TSy b BRACKET |
37 5230 m+<,C5 SCREW 74
38 350100 S8AR i NAME PLATE I
39 7019 FErT M4 SCREW |
40 4501 FrRLMEB SCREW 2
41 708004 B Ay F(48) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY I
42 303010 7S5y b (3R) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. I
43 197 TSy b BRACKET I
14 4300 REFY /M5 SCREW 2
45 4805 NEFv b MSE NUT 2
46 204585 ey WASHER 2
47 4910 AFZ(F).73, 5 SCREW 2
3 742242-91 higkd— F JUNCTION CORD I







F—7#Hv 4% —(TK300,TK310)

TAPE CUTTER (TK300, TK310)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # R NAME QT.
| 350102-9J F—7H v 7 (¥) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY \
2 350074-JD 7 b—A FRAME |
3 513055 EFL 5 — AIR CYLINDER I
4 4561 Frz M5B SCREW 2
5 303067 NS WASHER 2
6 601065 HE JOINT 2
7 350107 R A=t — SPACER I
8 350075 +w oL KNUCKLE I
g 350076 )z LINK I
10 350077 FiTE PIN I
1 4543 R M A4 SCREW 2
12 350078 e LINK I
13 350079 BT PIN I
14 350080-JD LtH&E MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
5 306003 LA {EENER SHAFT |
16 204115 E& WASHER |
17 306004 £ - TAES SPRING I
18 306005 HE SCREW I
19 4543 EFZ M4 SCREW |
20 350082 Bite PIN |
21 4537 kR MA SCREW 2
22 350081 3] MOVABLE BLADE I
23 7043 m==, M4 SCREW 2
24 4538 k32 M4 SCREW I
25 350061 TA LOWER KNIFE I
26 5189 FEre S CT SCREW 2
27 307003 FES WASHER I
28 5324 Bffx2 . C4 SCREW I
29 306016 2eHN— SAFETY COVER I
30 7019 FRZ M4 SCREW 2
31 240104 i WASHER 2
32 306022 HEA(K) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) [
33 5077 FExs,C SCREW 2
34 306023 FEACN) CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) I
35 2921 Fx2.C3 SCREW 2
36 350099 24 NAME PLATE \
37 4501 FrY M5 SCREW 2
38 350073-9J F—7Hhw v —(38) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
39 513046 TPE)) = AIR CYLINDER I
40 4502 FErL M5 SCREW 2
41 350092 T4 BRACKET I
42 4516 FERL M5 SCREW 2
43 350083 TH LOWER KNIFE I
44 7042 M+ M3 SCREW 2
45 350084 EAAHN— SAFETY COVER |
16 7019 FExS M4 SCREW 2
47 240104 Eg WASHER 2
48 350085 SAAR NAME PLATE I






AR T3 AT CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. E R NAME QT.
| 760153-91 ATaxbA—5— AT CONTROLLER I
2 760172 r—2 CASE I
3 4100 EXL /M3 SCREW 6
4 745061 A T FIHEAR AT CONTROL BOARD I
5 791034 S TRANSFORMER I
6 742305 N—F A (b a—XH) HARNESS(FOR FUSE) I
7 742311 IN—R A ) HARNESS I
8 742306 N=—z2A(EH—H) HARNESS(FOR SENSOR) |
9 742309 JR= HARNESS I
10 742308 AN HARNESS I
I 742307 IN—F R HARNESS |
12 742310 IN—H R HARNESS I
13 302531 Ay FRfAEE LATCH I
14 701013 Bz A F R YF SLIDE SWITCH I
15 4800 ATV M M3 NUT 2
16 201252 INRIES WASHER 2
17 303448 FES WASHER 2
18 748030 A—FHHR—F SUPPORT 6
19 760175 o — PR PLATE |
20 4100 FxT M3 SCREW 2
21 772004 Ea—ZXRILT— FUSE HOLDER 2
22 771004 Ea—X(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
23 771006 Ea—X(5A) FUSE (5A) I
24 771007 b a—X(20A) FUSE (20A) I
25 760173 o —i SHASSIS |
26 4100 FExs, M3 SCREW 2
27 4121 FRD MG SCREW 4
28 4105 FrT M3 SCREW |
29 303550 EE WASHER 3
30 4800 AKEFwb M3 NUT I
3l 760174 B/ SR I PANEL (FRONT) I
32 4100 Fx M3 SCREW 2
33 850006 Al IEIER VARIABLE RESISTOR 2
34 704005 A—% =214 v¥F ROTARY SWITCH I
35 704006 FAUFIWAA YT DIGITAL SWITCH 2

' 36 750008 e REGULATOR 2

%7 701012 Ay F SWITCH |
38 785009 BRI A—F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 3
39 783004 N4y b7 PILOT LAMP |
40 4911 A () A4 | SCREW 4
41 748007 AF—7I STAPLE 5
42 748002 RN F BAND 2
43 748004 Ptk BAND 3




TK400, TK410




TK 3> hba—5—

TK CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ R NAME QT.
I 760154-91 T KgwrkOo—5— TK CONTROLLER |
2 760177 Ry oA p—i SHASSIS I
3 760176 Fy o RHIN— COVER \
4 202013 Syiadh RUBBER PLUG 2
5 303026 FE4 WASHER ?
6 4107 FErLMA SCREW 2
7 201252 INFES WASHER 2
8 4802 - e e NUT 2
9 4100 L M3 SCREW 4
10 204586 INHES SPRING WASHER 4
I 303448 & WASHER 4
12 745063 T K &4 TK BOARD 1
13 4100 FEx /M3 SCREW 4
14 303448 FE4 WASHER 4
15 303721B A —t— SPACER 4
16 4100 T M3 SCREW 4
17 701008 WEXA v F MAIN SWITCH I
18 783001 FA ST NEON LAMP BRACKET |
19 4100 LR, M3 SCREW 3
20 204586 IR SPRING WASHER 3
21 303448 FEg WASHER 3
22 791036 PSR TRANSFORMER \
23 4110 LT M4 SCREW 4
24 303448 E4 WASHER 4
25 4804 RNEBEFVEMA NUT 4
26 772002 b a—ZARLY— FUSE HOLDER I
27 4105 FERD M3 SCREW I
28 303550 Eg WASHER 3
29 204586 INFES SPRING WASHER I
30 4800 AAEFTY MM NUT |
3l 771001 Ea—X(2A) FUSE i
32 742314 N—3 R (TBE) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) I
33 742315 N—FA(V LS TE) HARNESS (SOLENOID) I
34 742316 N—FR (A A v F) HARNESS (SWITCH) I
35 302385 ERL—IL SEAL i

"36 303500 75y () BRACKET ASSEMBLY I
Ry 303499 FSayt BRACKET I
38 4911 KL ()4, | SCREW 3

39 748002 K BAND 3

40 748007 2F—TI STAPLE 5



thg@s =Y
COMMON PARTS

~\ﬁj

?)

=

(59)
/250v4‘

®

TK201.TK211

200/250V (2)

J8ov




TK 3> bFo-—

TK CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. % R NAME QT.
| 760040 TKaxbO—35— TK CONTROLLER(200,7250V) I
2 742075 B/EI—F POWER SOURCE CORD |
3 760041 TKartO—5— TK CONTROLLER(I00V) \
4 790001 A—FF32R AUTO TRANSFORMER \
5 4122 FrL M4 SCREW 2
6 303448 B WASHER 2
7 201252 INAFEE WASHER 2
8 43804 NBFTYN M4 NUT 2
g 742076 BREI1—F POWER SOURCE CORD (100V) I
0 760042 =2 CASE I
¥ 202013 SwiaTdh RUBBER PLUG 2
2 4107 FErL M4 SCREW 2
13 303026 Es WASHER 2
14 4802 KBFv b MA NUT 2
15 201252 INREES WASHER 2
16 791008 PSSt TRANSFORMER I
17 4119 Fxr M3 SCREW 2
8 303550 ES WASHER H
9 204586 NS SPRING WASHER 2
20 4800 RBFY M3 NUT 2
21 772002 Ea—RARLy— FUSE HOLDER I
22 4105 xS M3 SCREW i
23 303550 EE4 WASHER 2
24 204586 NrES SPRING WASHER I
25 4800 RKBFv M3 NUT \
26 771003 Ea—X(1A) FUSE 2
27 701008 BEAA Y F MAIN SWITCH |
28 783001 e B NEON LAMP BRACKET \
29 742136 ALy FANT—TFI CABLE \
30 , 742137 Vi1 Ay - CABLE ~"SOLENOID \
31 771004 E1—X(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
32 752024 ERBaRsy— CONNECTOR,~CONTROL BOARD \
33 4104 FEre M3 SCREW 2
34 204586 INRES SPRING WASHER 2
35 745022 7 b AR (R) PRINTED CIRCUIT PANEL [
36 748011 Y R—t TAPPING SUPPORT !
37 4118 FYELRY M4 SCREW \
38 301498 E AR INDICATION PLATE \
39 771001 E1—X(2A) FUSE 2
40 303500 TS 4 oy b ($8) BRACKET ASSEMBLY |
41 303499 TSy b BRACKET |
42 4911 KED(FE) 4, | SCREW 3
43 742044 Rk O — K EXTENSION CORD |
44 748004 =Xk BAND 3
45 760044 TKarbO—5— TK CONTROLLER I
46 742087 TEI—F POWER SOURCE CORD I
47 790003 F—bFFS2R AUTO TRANSFORMER I
48 791022 P33R TRANSFORMER [
49 742085 BEANT—TF I POWER INPUT CABLE [
50 742143 BEADT— TN CABLE,“POWER !
51 742107 BEADT—F I POWER INPUT CABLE (380V) I
52 742139 ACER—F LEAD WIRE I
53 742138 ACE#B—F LEAD WIRE I
54 742144 ACERgRY—F LEAD WIRE I






ErF (4)

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

NI —LFalL—F— FILTER/REGULATOR
REF.
NO. PART NO. # R NAME QT.
I 561011-91  TEFH () SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY |
2 561012-91  TEH SOLENOID VALVE I
3 7072 FFxT M4 SCREW 2
4 350109 75w b BRACKET I
5 4518 ERL MG SCREW 2
6 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 2
7 600063 Fa—7 TUBE I
8 601073 W= CONNECTOR 3
9 522007 L¥alL—%—(8) FILTER,”REGULATOR ASSEMBLY I
1

10 522008 Zally—LFal—F— FILTER,/REGULATOR

I 300372 TSy b BRACKET |
12 601053 WF JOINT I
13 601049 R—R<aA b CONNECTOR I
14 608002 74— HOSE BAND I
15 4910 KFP(F) 3., 5 SCREW 2
8 4304 KBRS MEB SCREW 2
17 4806 NABAFTY I/ MB NUT 2
18 210061 E& WASHER 2







= b

CONTROL UNIT

REF.

NO. PART NO. % R NAME QT.
| 605008-91 &1 =w | CONTROL UNIT I
? 522008 Fahy—LFalL—F— FILTER,/REGULATOR I
3 300372 ZSay b BRACKET |
4 4304 RERDS,ME SCREW 2
5 210061 FE4 WASHER ?
6 4806 AAEFTY P M6 NUT 2
7 4910 AExU(F) 3. 5 SCREW 2
8 601049 R—R3Aq b CONNECTOR |
9 608002 TA =i F HOSE BAND I
10 602004 WE CONNECTOR I
I 601002 | JOINT I
12 201759 HR4 v b WASHER |
13 532004 TS AIR VALVE I
14 601042 BF CONNECTOR 2
15 555001 FaFg—=g= AIR ACTUATOR I
16 601020 A= N—HILT LR ELBOW |
17 601002 | F JOINT I
18 201759 HA4 oy b WASHER I
19 600013 Fa—7 TUBE i
20 600014 Fa—7 TUBE I
21 300220 NKWFTFPorFz—9—4#2 YALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY I
22 300216 TSy b AIR VALVE BRACKET |
23 5118 FxeCH SCREW |
24 137142 Ee WASHER i
25 5183 ER2 G5 SCREW I
26 3044 ABEFu b CH NUT \
27 137142 E4 WASHER I
28 531001 TF T AIR VALVE I
29 601002 | #E JOINT 2
30 201759 HAr v b WASHER 2
31 600015 Fa—7 TUBE (4X6X830) I
32 600016 Fa—7 TUBE I
33 601043 2)=7 SLEEVE 4
34 197 FSau b BRACKET I
35 4910 K (F). 3. 5 SCREW 2




W561-02SA,SB,SC/AT

.

W541-025SA,SB,SC/AT

~ =
< <
S S
0 m
0«
< <
wn w
0 0
Q<
—
© <
0 0O
= =2

ot N

¥34_'




H A& (W561,541-02,05/AT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W561,541-02,05/AT)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # b NAME QT.
I 250074BJD ~vw FHA—(FH) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
2 250052KJD ~ KA/ —(F) BED COVER (LEFT) \
3 250071A91 #H/i— SLIDE PLATE I
4 251007B T4y b BRACKET I
5 350118-91 77— —(#8) PULLEY I
6 250016CRA 7 — L h/X— (X&) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
7 252512 THt ECCENTRIC I
3 253004A ) SHAFT I
9 253017A TAH—H—F FINGER GUARD I
10 202875 EE WASHER |
I 5600 FxLC3 SCREW I
12 250074BJD  ~ vy K A/N—(FH) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
I3 250052LJD ~y K AN—(E) BED COVER (LEFT) I
14 250071A91 Hh/5i— SLIDE PLATE I
15 2510078 T35y b BRACKET I
16 350118-91 7— U —(a) PULLEY I
17 250016CRA 7 — LA/ —(E) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
18 252512 IxtE ECCENTRIC I




W562-02SA,SB,SC/AT
W542-028A,SB,SC/AL

(" W562-05SA,SB/AT
W542-05SA SB/AT

\




= AR & (W562,542-02,05/AT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/AT)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % 7 NAME QT.
I 250074BJD < K HA—(FE) BED COVER (RIGHT) \
2 250052HJD ~ -y FAH/N—(E) BED COVER (LEFT) I
3 250071A91 H/5— SLIDE PLATE [
4 2510078 TSy b BRACKET I
5 350118-91 7— 1 —(#8) PULLEY |
6 250016CRA 7— L h/x— (%) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
7 253004A #h SHAFT I
8 253017A A LH—H—F FINGER GUARD i
9 202875 Jrgs WASHER I
10 5600 Ex/C3 SCREW I
i 7080 Eiftrs M2 SCREW |
12 250074BJD ~w FH/—(F) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
13 250052JJD  ~ .y K HN—(E) BED COVER (LEFT) i
14 250071A91 H/i— SLIDE PLATE I
15 2510078 TSk BRACKET I
16 350118-91 7— 1) —(38) PULLEY I
17 250016CRA 7 — L Hh/x— (&) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
18 7080 Eaftrs M2 SCREW




W561-02SA,SB,SC/TK
L W541-02SA,SB,SC/TK

(" W561-05SA,SB/TK
W541-05SA,SB/TK




HAEMA(W561,541-02,05/TK)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W561,541-02,05/TK)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # b NAME QrT.
I 250074BJD ~-y K AH/S—(FH) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
2 250052DJD  ~ FHsN— (k) BED COVER (LEFT) I
3 250071A91 H/v— SLIDE PLATE I
4 251007A A T BRACKET I
5 252512 ol i ECCENTRIC I
13 253004A #h SHAFT [
7 253017A TALH—H—F FINGER GUARD I
] 202875 Ed WASHER I
g 5600 FrC3 SCREW I
10 250074BJD ~y FAHN—(H) BED COVER (RIGHT) |
1 250052EJD ~y FH/—(£) BED COVER (LEFT) I
12 250071A91 H/x— SLIDE PLATE I
13 251007A T3y b BRACKET |
14 252512 T+ ECCENTRIC I



W562-02SA,8B,SC/TK

W542-02SA,SB,SC/TK |

W562-05SA,SB/TK

W542-05SA,SB/TK




R &R & (W562,542-02,05/TK)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02, 05/TK)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # b NAME QT.
| 250074BJD -~ F h/N—(A) BED COVER (RIGHT) |
2 250052FJD  ~ . K H/8— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) I
3 250071A91 H/i— SLIDE PLATE !
4 251007A TSy b BRACKET I
5 253004A h SHAFT i
6 253017A TA T —H—F FINGER GUARD [
il 202875 B4 WASHER I
8 5600 EFx S C3 SCREW I
9 7080 Eftxy M2 SCREW |
10 250074BJD ~w FH/i—(FH) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
I 250052GJD < K hs—(FE) BED COVER (LEFT) |
12 250071A91 H/i— SLIDE PLATE [
13 251007A T34 b BRACKET I
14 7080 Erftry M2 SCREW |




-02 GAUGE PARTS LIS

tVv47 WH42
SHORT-CUT TYPE WH62

e

Rl

i " 1 | T I w | 790 .
“ 1t i wl| 98- mmmnmm 491-292262 |491-01245¢2 omommohmm oml 'S | &£
oL# 1 1 o | BY-6S€462 (491192462 |491-602452 | 8YI0%0LS¢E | 87— ﬂOmhmm 87| ¢
" 1 I " 79- i i 292 79— il 7°9 é
" I “ n| 98- wmmhmm 191-2922462 |491-012482 Omoﬂqohmm 9s- w| 9°6|2¢
I I it £ 87— a a 892 w.ul 1" 877 N
“ " " " OQ|amMNmm 491-192£62 [491-602462 ocuqmommm 0%- u| 07| C
&# u| 2E- I | %D e8= 2'e | 2
SY982TAN 155452 €66252 | 16-086462 | %e- ommmmm 491-092£62 | 491-80246¢ «mummohmm 9= OOmmmN vie. | ¢ JS520-295M
1 1 1" 4 79- " I 4 292 17l .w@l a 7°9 ¢
1 " “ | 96-565262(|491-292452 |491-012452 | 9506204S¢ | 95~ 9°'S | &
otT# " I | 87-S9€262|491-192452 |491-602452 | 87007045¢ | 87~ «Omnmm 8'% | ¢
1 " " 1 79— i it QOO 79- a5 %9 Z
" I “ w| 95— moMNmm 491-292452 |491-01245¢ omUﬁQOKmm 9s- ul| 9°S |2
i " " 1" 87 I g 1 272 1" 8y- 1" 8y 2
6# “ | 2E- | 491-85248¢ o | 28D | 2g= % | &
SYOBZTAN 1585482 £66/62 | 16-065452 | 72-09€462 |491-092£62 |491-802452 | 722€2045¢2 | ¥2= OOmmmm g JS20-2%5M
" " " | 07195462 [491-192252[491-602452 | 070720482 | 07— s e
1" H I i 79- 1 " " dﬂm i 79= . 79 <
" " o o | 96-26€462|491-2  §2|491-012462 | 958520452 | 95~ 9'S | &
o1# I ” s | 8%-26€262|491-192262|491-602452 wquQONmN 8%~ ﬁOmNmm 2%
" 14 i i 79- a 4 94 w9- 1 7 =IO 4
“ 1 i | 98- wmmmmm 491-292452 [491-012465¢2 Ommﬁqommm 95— | 9°§ |2
i 1 " i mw.wl i “ mqm i m‘wl “ g8y N
“ I " o | 09— amMNmN 491-192£62 | 491~602452 | 0789720452 | 07— I 0%
&# [ I 2e- i it r4%:) 25z 2'¢ 4
SV982ZTAN 158645¢ 662462 | 16-06646¢ | ¢~ Ommmmm 491-092452 |491-80246¢ qmmMNOhmm 2e= OOmmmm 7°¢ ¢ 4520-29SM
“ 1 1" I 79~ " 1t 1 794 i 79- & v°9 S
" " " | 9S-56E262 [491-292£52 |491-012452 | 958520458 | 95~ 9°5 | &
oL# " “ | B7-S9€/52 |491-192452 |491-602452 | 878070452 | 87~ aOmmmm g8'% | ¢
" " " 4 ‘VOI 1 1" 794 79— 4" 79 F
ir " " 1 @m NOMNMN mOHINONNMN 91-01245¢ Omm.n..wONmN 95— i ?°s I
1 " " i 8= 1 " " mﬁm i 8Y%- i 8"y o
&# I ar 2E- " 491-26245¢ i 2cd " 28~ N.m s
SYOBZTAN 15545¢ £65/62 | 16-055462 | 72-09€252 |491-092462 {191-802462 | 728£204S¢E | 72~ OOmNmm 7°2 12 9520-2%5M
1 “ " | 09-19€/62 |491-192/8¢ [491-602452 | 0%8%20462 | O%- “ 07| ¢
4 " H i QOI a4 " 9% i d@l " 779 ¢
" " " | 98- Nmmmmm 491-292462 |491-012462 | 95Vs2045¢2 | 95— 'S | &
ot# " i | 87-6552621491-192462 |491-602452 | 87070452 | 8- ﬂOmnmm g8'%| ¢
1 1 1 i %9- KL it 79V 9- Y] 7°9 2
“ o i o | 95- wmmmmm 491-292462 [4191-01248¢ Om«ﬂconmm 95— | 9°S 12
" I i " g2~ i I 1 7Y 89— i 8% 2
“ m I w | 07— ﬁmmmmm 491-192452 |491-602452 oq«cmoumm 09— wl| 0772
6# " ri| CET 0 | 28V e 2'¢ | ¢
SY98ZTAN 15645¢ £66262 | 16-086462 | %2~ Ommmmm 4191-092462 |491-80245¢ QNQMNOnmN 92— OOmhmm 72 | 2 ¥$20-295M
Il 4 1 o | 9= i i 1 7oV " 9- 1 79| ¢
i “ " | 95-5SE462 |4191-2922562 |491-012452 | 95VS20452 | 95~ 9’6 | &
oL " “ | B7-€9€LS2 [491-192462 [491-60246¢ wqqoqommm 87— ﬁOmmmm 8°7|¢
1 " " I w9 H i qﬂd. 9= " 79 Z
I I " w | 98- Nommmm 491-292462 |491-01246¢ omqﬁqommm 98- uwl| 9792
i " H 1" m.wl a“ “ wq_q " w¢~! " g i 2 N
I “ “ | O%- wOMNmm 191-192462 [491-602452 | 09¥¥720452 | 0%~ I 0% |2
0% " 1 1 A i i Nﬂﬁ 5= ' 4
SY982TAN 158482 €66462 | 16-056452 | ¥~ OOMNmm 191-092462 [191-80248¢ qm<MNONmm Ve~ OOmhmm %2 | ¥$20-27SH
37033N vy (LNOY4) 434007 | "SSY 1004 504 4334 504 Q334 31vid Y43Q770H 9 INTHOVW
ayyno 1dn | advno 1dN ¥43SS34d "441d NIVW ERIEEL] 37d33N
Al | (D0 LGNV (T2 LONN = o\l (ZOYThE| WMOCEGWHA WhHCkTE EFO Fudhill L O
A i
L < U SN j
. : _—

\A/5£12 I N (S,
W562-02 6- /N /%




|

-05 GAUGE PARTS LIST

g 247 WH42
SHORT-CUTTYPE  WH62

W542 o e s e
W562 05 r—mR—YR

" I i i qo.a " 7] i Qom i qOI 4 b .0 m
i " " v | 96-965262|491-892£52 | 491~522452 | 958850452 | 95~ wl 9°S %
ol# a i v | B7-695262 1 491-292452 | 491-922452 | 899950452 8%-106462 8°%7 | ¢
" In i" I w9~ H " 794 " 79~ " v 9 e
“ “ 0 w | 98- <QMhmm 491-892262|491-52¢245¢ OmmNmommm 9S- w| 9°612
" I " 1 8y~ It} “ g7 Y- I 8% 2
0" " " o | 0% mmmmmm 491-492462|491-92248¢2 oqmmmONmm oy- al| Q%2
a 1" 1 4 g " 1" 2¢8 es- 2'e 2
SV9BZLAN 15546¢ £66462 | 16-08546¢ qm Qmmmmm 491-992262|491-£2245¢ 4wmqm0Nmm NM OOmNmN #.M M g550-29SM
" 44 I " 29— I it 1 7 i = " 7 T
o " " | 96-02€262|491-892452|491-522452 | 958850452 | 96~ 9°6 | &
ol# “ i w | 8% oommmm 191-4  §2|491-922452 | 878950452 wqaﬁOmumN g8'%7 | ¢
I " " 1 79~ 1 1" %94 " 79~ i 79 Z
1" “ " u | 98- wammmm 491-892462 | 491-52245¢2 OmmmmONmm 9S- w| 976 ¢
i 1 i n| 87~ I " 8v4d 8%~ " 87 Z
“ " ) a | 0% hcmmmm 191-492462 | 491-%22452 oqmmmommm o= " 0"y | ¢
0* I I le it i i Nmm 2s- b - M N
SYD82TAN 166452 €66/C2 | 16-055462 | %2-998452|491-992£462 | 491-52245¢ qmmquNmN qm OOmmmm "2 12 8SS0-ZYSH
1 i " " 79- 17l i a“ 79V " 79- " %°9 <
" " r | 9C-06CT/62 | 491-892452 | 491-622452 | 95VBS0L52 | 95~ 9°S | &
o1# a 0 v | B7-G9E262 | 4912492452 | 491-722452 | 87¥9S0L5¢ | BY- aOmhmm 8| ¢
I 7] i" 1" 79—~ I I 9V w9~ 4 %9 N
o . T a | 98- ﬁmmmmm 191-892462 | 491-52246¢ qummONmm 9s- w| 9°8|2¢
i I i I wowl I i w.vq 87— i 2'7 N
i I " w09 mmmNmN 191-492462 | 491-92246¢ o«qmmONmm oYy~ w| 0% ¢
o# i " " le i 1 Nﬂi le N .m N
S¥D3ZTAN 165462 £66452 | 16-086482 | ¥2- emmmmm 4191-992/621491-§2246¢2 qw“vmohmm qm OOmmmm 9°2 12 ¥SS0-29SH
" 4 " i 79~ " I b4 i 79— " Q.O m
“ " 0 | 98- ONMNmm 491-892262  491-622482 | 95V8S04S2 | 95~ 9°S | ¢
oi# " 0" v | BY-695252 | 4912492252 |491-722452 | BYV9S0LSE wqt«Ommmm 8°% | €
1 " i" i w9- 17l " 7oy a" 9~ 4 %9 2
" " “ a | 98- wemmmm 491-892252|491-522452 | 9SVLS0462 | 95~ n| 9°§ ¢
" i ' 1" 8- ' 1 " vy i 84y~ I 8°7 2
1" m a“ | 09-29€262 | 491-292262 ! 491-722252 | 07V¥SS0452 | 07— al 0°% 1|2
(¥ " " " Nﬂl " " 4" Nﬂ.( #H 2e- 2 % N
SY9821AN 166482 €66262 | 16-085452 | 72-99££52 |491-992462 | 491-€22452 92¥750462 | 72— OOmnmN 2" |2 Y¥SS0-27Sh
37033N (¥Y34) (LKOUd)D 3434007 | "SS¥ 1004 9040 ¢334| 9040 J3i34 J1vd 43Q710H 39Nv9 INTHOVH
giyno 1du | qu¥nd gy 435534d *4414 ) NIVW EMEEL] 37033N
OV | (OEC) LGN (T2) LGN = o\i=1 (ZCYThk| WWNCECGWA WhHEETE A udfill wiE-nk $ChL
i

L

¢ I &

L]




INDEX

PART NO.

UY12BGAS
UY128GAS

4543

4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4561
4563
4800
4800
4800

4800
4800
4802
4802
4804
4804
4805
4805
4805
4805

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

4806
4806
4806
4806
4806
4806
4806
4910
4910
4910

4910
4910
4910
4910
4911
4911
4911
5077
5077
5077

5118

PAGE

NO.
REF.

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
7043 21 14
7043 23 23
7069 11 47
7069 13 45
7072 31 3
7080 37 11
7080 37 18
7080 41 9
7080 41 14
137142 33 24
137142 33 27
201252 25 16
201252 27~ T
201252 29 .7
201252 29-.15
201759 33 12
201759 33 18
201759 33 30
202013 27 4
202013 29 11
202433 1 . 5
202433 b
202875 35 10
202875 37 9
202875 39 8
202875 41 7
204115 11 7
204115 13 14
204115 15 .57
204115 17 7
204115 19 .7
204115 21 . -F
204115 23 ‘16
204293 15. 45
204293 19 =5
204293 21 . .5
204585 15 42
204585 17..43
204585 19 45
204585 21 46
204586 27 10
204586 27,20
204586 27 .29
204586 29 19
204586 29 24
204586 29 34
210061 31.-18
210061 33 .:.5
212015 13 34
240104 11 31
240104 13 30
240104 15 31
240104 17351
240104 19 .50
240104 21 30
240104 238 a1
240104 23 47
250016CRA 35,6
250016CRA 35 17
250016CRA 37 6
250016CRA 37 A¢
250052040 39 .2
250052EJ4D 3911
250052FJ4D 41 2
250052GJD 41 11
250052HJD 37 2
250052J4D 37 13
250052KJD 35.. .2
250052LJD 3543
250071A91 35 3
250071A91 35 14
250071A91 37 3
250071A91 37 14
250071A91 39. 3
250071A91 39 12
250071A91 41 3
250071A91 41 12
250074AJD 35 1
250074AJD 35 12
250074AJD 37 1
250074AJD 37 A2
250074AJ4D 39 1
250074AJD 39 10
250074AJD 41 1
250074AJD 41 10
251007A 39 4
251007A 39 13
251007A 41 4
251007A 41 13
2510078 35 4

PART NO.

2510078
2510078
2510078
252512
252512
252512
252512
253004A
253004A
253004A

253004A
253017A
253017A
253017A
253017A
257023A24
257023A32
257023A48
257023A64
257023824

257023832
257023B48
257023B64
257023C24
257023C32
257023C48
257023C64
257024A40
257024B40
257024C40

257025A56
257025B56
257025C56
257040A48
257040B48
257040C48
257041A56
257041B56
257041C56
257054A24

257054A32
257054A48
257054A64
257054B24
257054B32
257054B48
257054B64
257055A40
257055B40
257056A48

257056B48
257057456
257057B56
257058A56
257058B56
257208-16F
257209-16F
257210-16
257210-16F
257223-16F

257224-16F
257225-16F
257253-16F
257260-16F
257261-16F
257262-16F
257266-16F
257267-16F
257268-16F
257350-24

257350-32
257350-48
257350-64
257351-40
257352-56
257353-56
257354-24
257354-32
257354-48
257354-64

257355-40
257356-56
257357-48
257358-56
257359-48
257360-24
257360-32
257360-48
257360-64
257361-40

NO.
PAGE REF.

15

- - --
NOOOYWVT NNV

PART NO.

257362-56
257363-48
257364-56
257365-48
257366-24
257366-32
257366-48
257366-64
257367-40
257368-56

257369-48
257370-56
257500-24
257500-24
257500-32
257500-32
257500-40
257500-40
257500-48
257500-48

257500-56
257500-56
257500-64
257500-64
257501-48
257501-48
257550-91
257550-91
257551

257551

257553
257553
300216
300220
300372
300372
301498
302385
302531
303010

303010
303010
303010
303026
303026
303067
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303499
303499
303500
303500
303550
303550
303550
303550

303721B
306003
306003
306003
306003
306003
306003
306003
306004
306004

306004
306004
306004
306004
306004
306005
306005
306005
306005
306005

306005
306005
306008A
306008A
306008A
306008A
306008A
306010
306010
306010

NO.

PAGE REF.
42

42

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

42

43

33 22
33. 21
31 11
33 3
29 38
27" 35
25 13
15 38
17 39
19 41
21 42
27. 5
2% 43
23 5
25 17
27 11
27 14
27 21
27 24
29 6
27 37
29 41
27 36
29 40
25 29
27 28
29 18
29 23
27 15
11 6
13 13
15 6
17 6
19 6
21 6
23 15
11 8
13 15
15 3
17 8
19 8
21 .8
23 17
11 9
13 16
1 2
17 9
19 9
21 .9
23 18
11 15
15 15
17 15
19 15
21 15
11 22
15 22
17 22



INDEX

PART NO.

306010
306010
306011
306011
306011
306011
306011
306012
306012
306012

306012
306012
306014A
306014A
306014A
3060148
3060148
306015
306015
306015

306015
306015
306016
306016
306016
306022
306022
306022
306023
306023

306023
306025
306025
306025
306025
306025
307003
307003
307003
350061

350061
350061
350073-94
350074-JD
350074-4D
350075
350075
350076
350076
350077

350077
350078
350078
350079
350080-JD
350080-J4D
350081
350081
350081
350081

350081
350081
350081
350082
350082
350083
350083
350083
350083
350083

350084
350084
350084
350084
350084
350085
350092
350092
350092
350092

350092

350094-9J
350095-9J
350095-9J
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350097-J4D

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

350097-JD
350097-JD
350097-JD
350097-JD
350099
350100
350101
350101
350102~-9J
350107

350108-9J
350109
350110-91
350110-91
350112-91
350112-91
350113
350113
350114
350114

350115

350115

350118-91
350118-91
350118-91
350118-91
350119-91
350122

350124-91
350125-91

350126-9J
350127-9J
350128
350129
513046
513054
513055
5322007
522008
522008

531001
532004
555001
561011-91
561012-91
600010
600013
600014
600015
600016

600063
601002
601002
601002
601020
601042
601043
601049
601049
601053

601065
601065
601073
602004
605008-91
608002
608002
701008
701008
701012

701013
704005
704006
708004
708004
708004
708004
712009-91
712009-91
716015

716015
716016-91
742044
742075
742076
742085
742087
742107
742136
742137

PAGE

29

PART NO.

742138
742139
742143
742144
742242-91
742242-91
742247-91
742248-91

742248-91

742251-91

742253-91
742305
742306
742307
742308
742309
742310
742311
742314
742315

742316
745022
745061
745063
748002
748002
748002
748002
748004
748004

748005
748005
748005
748005
748007
748007
7468011
748030
750008
752024

760040
760041
760042
760044
760153-91
760154-91
760172
760173
760174
760175

760176
760177
771001
771001
771003
771004
771004
771006
771007
772002

772002
772004
783001
783001
783004
785009
790001
790003
791008
791022

791034
791036
811058-91
811059-91
811059-91
811061-91
811062-91
850006

NO.
PAGE REF.

29

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.




HPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. “OF
co., LTD

© 1987 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. GO, LTD
(87073. SHZZOS)



